STANDARD FEATURES

» 2 Pump Hydraulic System
» Auxiliary Hydraulic Outlet

= AWD System

+ Hard Wearing Durable Powder

Coat Finish

» Hard Wearing Dingo Tyres
 DataDot Theft Prevention System

+ Quick Hitch System

» Easy Soft Touch Operator Cantrols

SAFETY FEATURES
* Solid Operating Platform

* Machine Stability

« Safety Hydraulic Relief Valve
¢+ Concealed and Protected Rupture
Resistant Plastic Fuel Tank

* Low Engine Noise

« Balanced Lifting and Tie Down Points
« Engine Shut-0ff Roll Over Protection
[Mercury Switch} -eptional feature

OPTICRAL FEATURES
TO CUSTOMISE
YOUR MACHIME

* Reverse Buzzer
* Rotating Beacen

« Traction Options for All Conditions
including Narrow Wheels or Solid.
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G. Wheel Base
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J. Dump Height with
410 1 Bucket
K. Reach Fully Raised
41n 1 Bucket
L. Height 1o Hinge Pin
M. Machine Widlh with
4in 1 Buckel
Hydraulic Reservoir
Machine Mass

Warranty
Engine Warranty
Product Warranty

K9-2

Vangeard [Petrol)
16HP / 11.8kW

2 pumps
8&15¢cc
193 bar {2800psi]
206 bar {1000psi]
4 min
0-7.8 ke/h
SWL: 125 kg
MWL: 250 kg
4 X33cuin
1

783mm
1400mm
1200mm

1902Zmm

1160mm
27°
£50mm
150mm
Ba0mm

1220mm

880mm
1350mm

780mm
k[A}
540kyg lapproxt

2 Years unlinsled hours®
2 Years / 1000hrs*

* Varranty conditans apply.




